

(Affiliated to North-Eastern Hill University, Shillong)
Recognised by the University Grant Commission under 2 (f) and 12 (B) of the UGC Act 1956

Laitumkhrah, Shillong - 793 003, Meghalaya, India

E-mail: stedmundscollege@gmail.com Website: https://sec.edu.in

Date: 19. 12.2024

Subject: Advance Christmas Celebration and Induction Session Schedule

Dear Students,

You are invited to join the *Advance Christmas Celebration* on **21st December 2024 at 1:00 PM** at the **Coffee Corner**.

The College will resume for the even semester session on **4th February 2025**.

You and your parent/guardian are required to attend the **Induction Session** for UG students as per the schedule below:

Wednesday, 5th February 2025

- **11:00 AM 12:00 PM:** 2nd Semester Arts, BSW, BCA.
- 1:00 PM 2:00 PM: 2nd Semester Science, Commerce.

Thursday, 6th February 2025

- **11:00 AM 12:00 PM:** 4th Semester Arts, BSW, BCA.
- 1:00 PM 2:00 PM: 4th Semester Science, Commerce.

Saturday, 8th February 2025

- **11:00 AM 12:00 PM:** 6th Semester Arts, BSW, BCA.
- 1:00 PM 2:00 PM: 6th Semester Science, Commerce.

Attendance at the **Induction Session** is **mandatory**, and absentees will face disciplinary action.

Your cooperation and participation are greatly appreciated.

Best regards,

BR SUNIL BRITTO,
PRINCIPAL I/C,
ST EDMUNDS COLLEGE

Contact details: Office phone: (0364) 2224533 (M) +91-9862432280 Fax: (0364) 2223234